14.12.83. Sestriere Slalom, women

vertical drop: 150 m

number of gates: 60/58

course setters: S. Dalmasso ITA/S. Prestl FRG
SNOW: icy

started:

finished: 40+

1. Maria-Rosa Quario ITA 47.20 50.46 97.66 (9
2. Roswitha Steiner AUT 47.98 50.01 97.99 (6)
3. Monika Hess SUI 48.02 50.26 98.28
4. Dorota Tlalka POL 47.90 50.64 98.54
5. Erika Hess SUI 47.67 50.94 98.61
6. Malgolzata Tlalka POL 48.37 51.05 99.42
7. Christine Cooper USA 48.43 51.04 99.47
8. Nusa Tome YUG 48.67 50.82 99.49 (33!
9. Anja Zavadlav YUG 49.02 50.82 99.84 (26)
10. Brigitte Gadient SUI 48.61 51.36 99.97
11. Olga Charvatova TCH 49.12 51.33 100.45
12. Paoletta Magoni ITA 48.61 52.22 100.83 (16)
13. Lorena Frigo ITA 48.88 52.10 100.98 (19)
14. Ewa Grabowska POL 49.41 51.67 101.08
15. Christelle Guignard FRA 49.32 52.16 101.48 (40)
16. Sonja Stotz FRG 49.79 51.78 101.57
17. Ivana Valesova TCH 102.08
18. Krystyna Bortko POL 102.45
19. Claudia Riedl AUT 102.68

20. Lea Soelkner AUT 102.71



21. Christine von Gruenigen SUI

DNF(1):

Perrine Pelen
Hanni Wenzel
Tamara McKinney
Fabienne Serrat
Piera Macchi
Ursula Konzett
Andrea Leskovsek
Ida Ladstaetter
Karin Buder
Sylvia Eder

Rosi Aschwenwald
Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa
Caroline Beer
Karen Lancaster
Sieglinde Winkler
Eva Twardokens
Rebecca Simmnig

DNF(2):

*

Petra Wenzel
Anni Kronbichler
Daniela Zini
Maria Epple
Katja Lesjak

50.57 52.65

FRA
LIE
USA
FRA
ITA
LIE

103.22

YUG (39) (12" best split-time)

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
SPA
AUT
USA
AUT
USA
USA

LIE (1% run: 6—48.23)
AUT  (1¥ run:12 — 48.76)
ITA (1% run:15 — 49.08)
FRG (1% run:17 —49,20)
YUG (1% run:36 —51.13)

half a minute tele report from this race
available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HsuUygVGQp0

(25)



Stefano Dalmasso ITA I*' run 60

1. Nina Quario ITA
2. Erika Hess SUI

3. Dorota Tlalka POL
4. Roswitha Steiner AUT
5. Monika Hess SUI
6. Petra Wenzel LIE
7. Malgolzata Tlalka POL
8. Christine Cooper USA
9. Brigitte Gadient SUI
and Paoletta Magoni ITA
11. Nusa Tome YUG
12. Anni Kronbichler AUT
13. Lorena Frigo ITA
14. Anja Zavadlav ~ YUG
15. Daniela Zini ITA
16. Olga Charvatova TCH
17. Maria Epple FRG
18. Ch. Guignard FRA
19. Ewa Grabowska POL

47.20
47.67

47.90
47.98
48.02
48.23
48.37
48.43
48.61
48.61
48.67
48.76
48.88
49.02
49.08
49.12
49,20
49.32
49.41

(9

( 6)

(16)
(33)

(19)
(26)

(40)

Siegbert Prestl FRG 2" run 58

1. Roswitha Steiner AUT
2. Monika Hess SUI
3. Nina Quario ITA
4. Dorota Tlalka POL
5. Anja Zavadlav ~ YUG
and Nusa Tome YUG
7. Erika Hess SUI
8. Christine Cooper USA
9. Malgolzata Tlalka POL
10. Olga Charvatova TCH

11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

Brigitte Gadient SUI

Ewa Grabowska POL
Sonja Stotz FRG

Lorena Frigo ITA
Ch. Guignard FRA
Paoletta Magoni ITA

50.01

50.26
50.46
50.64

50.82
50.94
51.04
51.05

51.33
51.36

51.67
51.78

52.10
52.16
52.22

(2

(D
(5)
(3)
(14)
(11)
(4)
(8
(7

(16)
(9

(19)
(13)

(18)
(10)



